
PERMITS, FEES AND 
REGULATORY LICENSES

$42,906,918

REVENUE FROM THE USE OF 
MONEY AND PROPERTY

$808,733,852

SALE OF BONDS
$182,471,764

FINES AND FORFEITURES
$18,277,943

CHARGES FOR SERVICES
$389,266,315

OTHER REVENUE
$947,506,271 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT

$190,865,106

COMMONWEALTH REVENUE
$617,689,222

LOCAL TAXES
$517,786,258

GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES
$2,699,018,205

FY 2009 REVENUE ALL FUNDS
(subcategories in millions)

TOTAL REVENUE = $6,414,521,854

For presentation purposes, Personal Property Taxes of $211,313,944 that are reimbursed by the Commonwealth as a result of the 
Personal Property Tax Relief Act of 1998 are included in the Personal Property Taxes category.

Real Estate
Personal Property

$2,184.7
$514.3

Sewer Bond Revenue
Refuse
General Fund
School Food Services
Other

$128.1
$124.6
$62.5
$45.9
$28.2

School Operating
General Fund
Other

$471.6
$84.6
$61.5

School Operating
School Grants
General Fund
School Food Services
Other

$39.7
$30.5
$28.9
$18.7
$73.1

School Health Benefits Trust
Health Benefits Trust
County Employees' Retirement
Educ. Employee Retirement
DVS
County & Regional Transportation
School Operating
Uniformed Retirement
Police Retirement
Other

$237.7
$112.3
$96.7
$90.7
$85.2
$60.0
$53.9
$52.7
$34.5

$123.8

General Obligation Bonds $182.5

42.1%

8.1%

9.6%

3.0%

14.8%

6.1%
0.3%

2.8%

12.6%

0.6%
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